

**RCS. No.510/2019**

**Order Below Exh-32.**

The present application is filed by the plaintiff seeking permission to produced documents on record. Hence, they prayed for allowing the application. The defendants have filed say to the overleaf of the application and strongly resisted it. It is the contention of the defendants that the documents are not relevant. Hence, defendants prayed for rejecting the application.

2. Heard both sides. Perused the application, say and document filed along with application. The documents sought to be produced, may be of help to unfold the dispute between the parties. Mere production of document will not create any dent to the case of defendants.. Hence, the order :

**-: ORDER :-**

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiffs are permitted to produce document on record.

[M.R. Kamat]

Date : 10.11.2023.

Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

## Certificate

- (a) Name of the Stenographer : Rajiv M. Gogi
- (b) Court. : Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur
- (c) Date of order : 18.11.2023